Accrued Expenses - 205 205

- 391 391

Disclosures and Legal Compliance

88

Financial Statements
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 June 2008

2007

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate
%

Variable
interest rate

$’000

Non-Interest
Bearing

$’000
Total
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6.08% 1,907 - 1,907
Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 22 22
Receivables (a) - 779 779
Amounts receivable for services - 167 167

1,907 968 2,875

Financial Liabilities
Payables - 169 169
Accrued Expenses - 292 292

- 461 461

(a) The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Disclosures and Legal Compliance

89

(d)  Interest rate sensitivity analysis

 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the
balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in
interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

2008

Carrying
amount

$’000

-1%
Change
Surplus

$’000
Equity
$’000

+1%
Change
Surplus

$’000
Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,960 (30) (30) 30 30

Total Increase/(Decrease) (30) (30) 30 30

2007

Carrying
amount

$’000

-1%
Change
Surplus

$’000
Equity
$’000

+1%
Change
Surplus

$’000
Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash Assets 1,907 (19) (19) 19 19

Total Increase/(Decrease) (19) (19) 19 19

Fair Values

 All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised
at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Financial Statements
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 June 2008

Disclosures and Legal Compliance

90

Financial Statements
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 June 2008

37. Indian Ocean Territories

 The Agreement between the Treasurer and the Authority provides for the retention of moneys received by the Authority